DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3

06/23/2023 02:12 PM

2023-997879

TOIYABE TITLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1022-32-110-040

Escrow No. 2314456

**RPTT: 0.00** 

When Recorded Return to:

**Gary Lesmeister** 

729 Shawnee Court

Hayward, CA 94544

Mail Tax Statements to:

Grantee same as above.

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed (SPOUSAL)

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Carol Lesmeister, spouse of the grantee herein

In consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Gary J Lesmeister, a married man as his sole and separate property

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The Grantor named herein above, hereby releases all his/her rights, title and community property interest he/she may have or be presumed to have in connection with the subject property, now and in the future, without recourse.

\_\_\_\_day of June, 2023 Canal Lemusistes STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> COUNTY OF ALA MEDA This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 1/2/h day of June, 2023 by Carol Lesmeister\*\*\* acker **NOTARY PUBLIC** 

Exhibit "A" Lots 18 and 19 as set forth on the map of TOPAZ SUBDIVISION filed in the office of the County recorder of Douglas County State of Nevada, on August 10, 1954, as Document No. 9774

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.			Parcel Number(s) 32-110-040						
2.	Type a.	of Pı ⊠	operty Vacant Land	b.		Single Fam	ily Residence	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE	
	c.		Condo/Townhouse	d.		2 – 4 Plex	.,	ONLY	
	e.		Apartment Building	f.			al/Industrial <	Book Page:	
	g.		Agricultural	h.		Mobile Ho			
	ь. І.		Other	•••		,		Date of Recording:	
	1.		Other					Notes:	
3.								Macs:	ή,
Э.								2000	-
	a. L		al Value/Sales Price of Pr ed in Lieu of Foreclosure (			of Proporty		50.00	d
	b. c.		nsfer Tax Value	Jilly (v	alue	of Property		50.00	
	d.		ll Property Transfer Tax D	ue			76.	50.00	
			,			1	\ \ 7		
4.	If Exempt Claimed:								
7.	a Transfor Tay Evenntion per 375 090 Section: 5								
	b.	Expla	in reason for exemption:	Sp	ous	se relea	sing inte	rest in property	
					The second second	N. 1	/		
5.	Part	ial Int	erest: Percentage being	transf	erred	:	%		
	The	unde	idersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, are information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by						
	that	the i	nformation provided is co	orrect	to the	e best of the	eir information	and belief, and can be supported by	
	docı	ımen	tation if called upon to su	ubstan	tiate or of	tne informa	tion provided i	nerein. Furthermore, the parties agree that ional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%	
	aisa of th	no tav	nce of any claimed exem due plus interest at 1% r	puon, ser mo	oi oi nth	Pursuant to	NRS 375.030 t	he Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and	
			liable for any arditional a				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
200	and the same of	,	n. Dollar	I	- 1		/6	Caronalina Caronialia	
Signat	ure:		YN WWW	DV	<u> </u>	s and	11-fre Capa	sity: UKMTIRI (IKMIT)	7
<i>"</i>	and the same of th			The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par		U			
Signat	ure:				-		Capa	city:	,
-/-		CEI	LER (GRANTOR) INFORM	MATIO	u	_		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
		<u> JLL</u>	(REQUIRED)	IN II SI				(REQUIRED)	
Print N	lame.	:	Carol Lesmeister				Print Name:	Gary J Lesmeister	
Addre			729 Shawnee Court	1			Address:	729 Shawnee Court	
City:			Hayward	7			City:	Hayward	
State:	V.		California	/	Zip:	94544	State:	California Zip: 94544	ŀ
<b>\</b>	1		COMPANY/DEDCOM	/DEOL	IECT	NC DECODE	NING / Boquiros	if not seller or buyer)	
	7	Target St.		N REQU	JE21	File Numbe		2314456	
Print Name	Nage .	гогу	abe Title			THE NUMBE			
Addre	770	5496	Reno Corporate Drive						
City:		Rend		_	tate:	NV		Zip: 89511	
•				RECORI	о тні	S FORM MA	Y BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILMED)	